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PACIFIC LUMBER INSPECTION BUREAU
A Trusted Industry Partner Since 1903

MEMBER LIST &
BUYER’S GUIDE

In January 2019, PLIB merged with West Coast Lumber Inspection Bureau (WCLIB) and American Institute of Timber
Construction (AITC) to form one of the world’s largest and broadest-based wood products quality control, inspection
and certification organizations. This member roster is a quick reference to our members and subscribers. It is not intended
to provide a detailed and comprhensive list of all products and services. For more information about any of our members,
please visit their websites or contact them directly.
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GLULAM/CLT/DLT
MEMBER STOCK | CUSTOM | ARCHES | EXTERIOR | CLD/DLT .%Sés‘g BEAMS | POSTS | URL CONTACT
Laminated Timbers X X X X X X 606-864-5134
London, KY laminatedtimbers@windstream.net
Mercer Mass X X X mercerint.com 509-349-7393
Spokane, WA brent.olson@mercerint.com
Rigidply Glulam X X X X X X X rigidply.com 717-866-6581
Richland, PA merleschantz@rigidply.com
Structural Glulam X X X X 717-355-9813
New Holland, PA quote@dltruss.com
Structural Wood Systems X X X X X X X structuralwood.com 334-382-6534
Greenville, AL
StructureCraft Builders Inc X X X structurecraft.com 604-940-8889
Abbotsford, BC
Timber Technologies X X X X X X timber-technologies.com | 715-962-4242
Colfax, WI
Unalam X X X X X X X unalam.com 607-369-9341
Unadilla, NY info@unalam.com
UNITED STATES
SPECIALTY/ GLUED HEAT
MEMBER DIMENSION | BOARDS | TIMBERS | oo prnce | MSR | “ ge” | trREaTED | OTHER | URL CONTACT
Adobe Lumber X X X X X X adobelumber.com 707-647-2100
American Canyon, CA
AK Logging, Lumber & Millwork X 360-461-6292

Port Angeles, WA

akllnm@ymail.com
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SPECIALTY/ GLUED HEAT
MEMBER - UNITED STATES DIMENSION | BOARDS | TIMBERS | oo ovvce | MSR | pp™ | teeatep | OTHER | URL CONTACT
All-Coast Forest Products, Inc. X X X X X X all-coast.com 800-767-2237
Cloverdale, CA
Billboard Lumber Company X X X billboardlumberproducts.com | 541-874-2355
Riddle, OR sfield_billboard@yahoo.com
Binderholz X X X binderholz.com +49 8456 7596-0
FL/NC timber@binderholz.com
Blasen & Blasen Lumber Corporation X X X X X blasenlumber.com 503-283-0500
Portland, OR
Builders First Source Corp. X X X X X X bldr.com 844-487-8625
Modesto / Woodland / Riverside, CA
Buse Timber & Sales, Inc. X X X X X busetimber.com 800-305-2577
Everett, WA harveyscott@busetimber.com
Capital Lumber Company X X X X X X capital-lumber.com 866-855-5878
Chino, CA
Channel Lumber Company X X X X X X channellumber.com 510-234-0233
Richmond, CA
Crenshaw Lumber Company X X X X X X crenshawlumber.com 310-323-1337
Gardena, CA customerservice@
crenshawlumber.com
Dahlstrom Lumber X X X 360-533-0448
Hoquiam, WA
Douglas County Forest Products X X dcfp.com 541-672-5711
Roseburg, OR todd@dcfp.com
EFP Manufacturing X 541-401-0523
Tangent, OR
Elk Creek Forest Products X X X X X X elkcreekforest.com 503-474-4446
McMinnville, OR sales@elkcreekforest.com
Family Investments Inc. X X X X X derekmorrellfloatinghomes. derekmorrell@hotmail.com
Battleground, WA com-boathouses-
woodproduct.com
Fox Lumber Sales Inc. X X X foxlumber.com 800-548-2500
Hauser, ID / Forest Grove, OR sales@foxlumber.com
Frank Lumber Co, Inc. X X X X X X franklumber.com 503-897-2371
Lyons, OR
Freres Lumber Co, Inc. X X X X frereswood.com 503-859-2121
Lyons, OR nmatson@frereswood.com
Fritch Mill X X X X X fritchmill.com 360-668-5838
Snohomish, WA meryl@fritchmill.com
eric@fritchmill.com
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a div. of Fred Tebbs & Sons, Inc.
Hoquiam, WA

SPECIALTY/ GLUED | HEAT
MEMBER - UNITED STATES DIMENSION | BOARDS | TIMBERS | oo ovvce | MSR | pp™ | teeatep | OTHER | URL CONTACT
Ganahl Lumber X X X X X X ganahllumber.com 714-772-5444
Anaheim / Torrance, CA contact@ganahl.com
Gemini Forest Products X X X X X X geminiforest.com 562-594-8948
Los Alamitos, CA
Gene Summy Lumber X X X X X X summyindustrial.com 206-762-5784
Seattle, WA tom@summyindustrial.com
GLC General Inc. dba GLC Millworks X glemillworks.com 909-357-9533
Fontana, CA
Golden State Lumber X X X X X X X goldenstatelumber.com 707-206-4100
Stockton, CA
Goshen Forest Products X X X 541-393-5500
Goshen, OR
Great Western Lumber Co X X X X X greatwesternlumber.net 360-966-3061
Everson, WA gmillman@greatwesternlumber.net
Grove Lumber X X X X X X grovelumber.com 909-947-0277
Romoland, CA info@grovelumber.com
Hatt Wood Specialties X X X 406-961-5296
Corvallis, MT
Herbert Lumber Company X X X X X herbertlumber.com 541-874-2236
Riddle, OR
Highland Lumber Sales Inc. X X X X X X highlandlumber.com 888-778-2293
Anaheim, CA dlobue@gmail.com
Huff Lumber Company X X X X X X hufflumber.com 800-347-4833
Santa Fe Springs, CA info@hufflumber.com
Hull Oaks Lumber Company X X X X X hulloaks.com 541-424-3112
Monroe, OR dave@hulloaks.com
Hy Mark Wood Manufacturing X X X X hymarkwood.com 877-449-6275
Spangle, WA info@hymarkwood.com
Idaho Timber of Idaho X X X X idahotimber.com 208-377-3000
Weiser, ID
International Wood Product X X X iwpllc.com 503-650-9663
Cloverdale, CA / Ferndale, WA
Jones Wholesale Lumber X X X X X X X joneswholesale.com 323-567-1301
Lynwood, CA sales@joneswholesale.net
Kick Back Timber X X X X roughsawnlumber.com 208-989-7098
Parma, ID kickbacktimber@gmail.com
Little River, X X X X X fredtebbandsons.com 360-533-0190

sales@fredtebbsandsons.com
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Sweet Home, OR

SPECIALTY/ GLUED HEAT
MEMBER - UNITED STATES DIMENSION | BOARDS | TIMBERS | oo ovvce | MSR | pp™ | teeatep | OTHER | URL CONTACT
Lowes Resaw and Specialty Cuts X X X Lowes-resaw-specialty- 971-241-7818
Dayton, OR cuts-llc.business.site
Manke Lumber Company X X X X X mankelumber.com 800-426-8488
Spokane / Tacoma, WA
Marine Lumber Company X X X X X X X X marinelumberco.com 503-692-4150
Tualatin, OR
Meeks, a division of USLBM uslbm.com/family_of-com- 916-809-2840
Elk Grove, CA panies/meeks-6 steve.smithers@hbs-lbm.com
Moman Lumber X X X momanlumberinc.business. 541-836-7150
Drain, OR site
Neiman Reed Lumber X X X X X X neimanreed.com 818-407-3888
Panorama City, CA
Nichols Lumber and Hardware Co. X X X X X X nicholslumber.com 626-960-4802
Baldwin Park, CA sales@nicholslumber.com
Norcal Lumber Company X X X X X X norcallumber.com 530-742-1804
Marysville, CA mail@norcallumber.com
North Fork Lumber Company X X X X northforklumbercompany.com | 707-667-8114
Korbel, CA info@nflmill.com
Norton Forest X X X X X X 541-736-5050
OR
Oregon Industrial Lumber Products X X X X X oregonindustriallumbercom | 541-746-2531
Springfield, OR
Oregon Overseas Timber Co. X X X X X X ootci.com 541-347-4419
Bandon, OR ulrich@ootci.com
Pacific Fir Lumber Company X X 503-843-4477
Sheridan, OR
Pallet Master (Premium Wood Stakes) X premiumwoodstakes.com 909-356-1607
Fontana, CA
Pallet Pros LLC. X palletpros.com 503-885-7767
Tualatin, OR nathan@palletpros.com
Patrick Lumber Manufacturing X X X X X X patlbr.com 503-222-9671
Philomath, OR sales@patlbr.com
Paul Starkweather X X X 541-698-7581
Gold Beach, OR
Pine Tree Lumber X X X X X X pinetreelumber.com 760-745-0414
Escondido, CA
Rainier Custom Remanufacturing Inc. X X X X X camcocedar.com 866-856-4826

dave@camcocedar.com
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Roseburg, OR

SPECIALTY/ GLUED | HEAT
MEMBER - UNITED STATES DIMENSION | BOARDS | TIMBERS | ,oociprnce | MSR | " gr | tREaTED | OTHER | URL CONTACT
Reliable Wholesale Co, HB X X X X X rwli.net 877-795-4638
Huntington Beach, CA wholesalesalesinquiry@rwli.net
RFP Manufacturing X X X X X 253-847-3330
Spanaway, WA
R & L Excavating. Inc. X 541-409-3255
Sweet Home, OR
Roberts Lumber Sales Inc. X X X X X X robertslumbersales.com 909-350-9164
Bloominton, CA infor@robertslumbersales.com
Rosboro Lumber Company X X X X rosboro.com 888-393-2304
Springfield, OR
Roseburg Forest Products X X X X X X X roseburg.com 800-245-1115
Dillard, OR
RSG (Kalama) X X X rsgfp.com 360-673-2825
Kalama & Olympic, WA / Molalla, OR
Saratoga Investments X X X saratogafm.com 307-326-3082
Saratoga, WY sales@saratogafm.com
Schmidbauer Lumber X X X X X schmidbauerlumber.com 707-443-7024
Eureka, CA markh@schmidbauerlumber.com
Shasta Green Incorporated X X X X X X 530-335-4924
Burney, CA
Sierra Pacific Industries X X X X X spi-ind.com 541-689-1011
Eugene, OR
Socco Forest Products X soccoforest.com 844-931-9669
Sumas, WA
South Coast Lumber Co X X socomi.com 541-469-2136
Brookings, OR info@socomi.com
Southport Lumber Co X X X X southportlumber.com 541-756-7540
North Bend, OR
Squires Lumber Company X X X X X squireslumber.com 866-219-5200
Colton, CA
Starfire Lumber Company Cottage X X X X X starfirelumber.com 541-942-5541
Grove, OR lumberar@starfirelumber.com
Stella-Jones Corporation X stella-jones.com 503-843-2122
Sheridan, OR
Sundance Lumber Co. Inc. X X X X X 541-746-2563
Springfield, OR
Sunrise Enterprises of Roseburg X X X sunrisehelps.com 541-673-0195 / reception@

sunriseenterprisesinc.com
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Eugene / Goshen, OR

SPECIALTY/ GLUED HEAT

MEMBER - UNITED STATES DIMENSION | BOARDS | TIMBERS | oo cvce | MSR | 7 op™ | treateD | OTHER | URL CONTACT

Swanson Bros. Lumber Co. X X X X X swansonbros.com 541-935-2231

Noti, OR jeff@swansonbros.com

Target Lumber Sales X X X X X 909-350-9100

Fontana, CA

Trinity River Lumber X X X X trinityriverlumbercompany.com | 530-623-5561

Weaverville, CA acousins@trlcmill.com

Turner Lumber X X X X X X turnerlumberap.com 503-743-4148

Turner, OR

UFP Riverside LLC X X X X X X ufpi.com 951-826-3000

Riverside / Thornton, CA

Valley Milling & Lumber LLC X valleymilling.com 541-607-4450

Eugene, OR

Van Matre Lumber Co., Inc. X vanmatrelumber.com 909-357-1555

Fontana, CA

Western Cascade Industries LLC X X X X X westerncascadeindustries.com | 541-336-3306

Toledo, OR sales@westerncascade
industries.com

Western Structures Inc. X X X X X X westernstructures.com 541-344-8878

Vaneta, OR

Western Woods Inc. X X X X X X westernwoodsinc.com 800-822-8157

Chico, CA info@westernwoodsinc.com

Weyerhaeuser Co. X X X X weyerhaeuser.com 800-426-0870

Seattle, WA

Weyrick Lumber X X X X X X weyrick.com 855-434-3800

Templeton, CA

Whiteman Lumber Company X X X X whitemanlumber.com 208-682-4602

Cataldo, ID nathancorkill@whitemanlumber.com

Whitsell Manufacturing Inc. X X X 541-726-6637

Cottage Grove, OR

Wood Source Inc. X X X X woodsource.com 303-297-8310

Thornton, CO

Wren Hill wrenhilllumber.com 541-954-0282

Philomath, OR levibeelart@msn.com

Wright Lumber X X X X wrightlumber.net 541-746-9451

Dexter, OR sean@wrightlumber.net

Yak Timber Inc. X yaktimber.com 907-784-3007

Yakutat, AK

Zip-0O Log Mills X X X X X X zipolog.com 541-343-7758

joeh@zipolog.com
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CANADA

SPECIALTY/ GLUED HEAT
MEMBER DIMENSION | BOARDS | TIMBERS | ,ooe oo | MSR LBR | TREATED | OTHER | URL CONTACT
Gilbert Smith Forest Products X X X X gsfpcedar.com 250-572-6130
Barriere, BC acogles@gsfpcedar.com
Ivor Forest Products ivorforest.com 250-707-1550 x225
Chilliwack, BC adrian@ivorforest.com
North Enderby Timber Ltd. X X X X X northenderbytimber.com | 250-838-9668
Enderby, BC sales@netimber.ca
Paulcan Enterprises Ltd. X X X X X X paulcan.ca 250-246-4831
Chemainus, BC paulcan@shaw.ca
Schapol Logging Ltd. X X X schapollumber.ca 250-540-9632
Enderby, BC schapol76@gmail.com
Sumas Mountain Woodworks Ltd sumasmountainwood 604-836-4994
Chillwack, BC works.com steve@sumasmountainwoodworks.com
Teal Cedar Products X X tealjones.com 604-587-8700
Salmon Arm, BC ksmith@tealjones.com
Tolko Industries X X X X X X X tolko.com 250-549-5300
Vernon, BC pirmill.sales@tolko.com
Woodco Industries LTD X X woodco.ca 778-694-8645
Barriere, BC allabrown@woodco.ca

EUROPE

SPECIALTY/ GLUED HEAT
MEMBER DIMENSION | BOARDS | TIMBERS | ,ooricv oo MSR TS0 TREATED | OTHER | URL CONTACT
ante-Holz X X X ante-holz.de/en +49 (0) 2984 308-0
DE export@ante-holz.de
Binderholz GmbH Timber IND X X (DE) X binderholz.com +43 5288 601
AT/DE/FI/US office@binderholz.com
BSW Latvia Sia X X bsw.co.uk/locations/latvia | +0800 587 8887
Lv bsw@bsw.lv
Donausage Rumplmayr GmbH X X ruru.at +43 (0) 7223 85261
AT info@ruru.at
Fruytier Group X X fruytier.com +352 31335220
BE/FR/LU sales@fruytier.com
Herbert Handlos GmbH X X X X handlos.at/de/ +437263 88 317-0
AT handlos@handlos.at
Hit Holzindustrie X X hit-holz.de +49 34217383 0
DE info@hit-holz.de
HMS Holzindustrie Hagenow X X hms-hagenow.com +49 (0) 3883-6139-0
DE info@hms-hagenow.com
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SPECIALTY/ GLUED HEAT
MEMBER - EUROPE DIMENSION | BOARDS | TIMBERS | ,ooricv oc MSR fER TREATED | OTHER | URL CONTACT
Holz Schmidt GmbH X X X wood-energy.group +49 642792200
DE holz-schmidt@wood-energy.group
Holzindustrie Stallinger GmbH X X stallinger-holding.at +43 7684 6611-111
AT office@stallinger-holding.com
HS Timber Productions GmbH X X X X hs.at +431585 68 62-0
DE /RO (DE,RO) | (RO) office@hs.at
Ilim Timber X X X ilimtimber.com/en/prod- | +49 3841254 0
DE ucts/sawn-timber/ int@ilimtmber.eu
Industrie du Bois Vielsam X wood-energy.group +32 80291020
(.BV.) & Cie s.a. ibv@wood-energy.group
BE
Mayr Melnhof Holz Paskov s.r.o. X X mm-holz.com +420 558 452 002
Cz paskov@mm-holz.com
MBS List X X mbs-timber.com/en/ +38617050472
Sl slovenia info@list-timber.com
Mercer Timber Products X X X X mercertimber.com 604-891-2613
DE sales.mtp@mercerint.com
Moelven X X X moelven.com +46 (0)10 122 6681
SE johan.hagman@moelven.com
PATA Saldus X X X patasaldus.lv +3716380 7072
Lv info@patasaldus.lv
Rettenmeier X X X X rettenmeier.com/en/ +49 9853 3380
DE Inquires@rettenmeier.com
Sagewerk Biirk GmbH sagewerk-buerk.de +49 7842 99797 10
DE info@sagewerk-buerk.de
Stora Enso Wood Products X X X X X storaenso.com +46 1046 000 00 Stockholm
AT/CZ/EE/FL/LT/LV/PL (PL) (C2) +358 2046 111 Helsinki

brent.saunders@storaenso.com

Toftan X X toftan.ee/en +372782 7800
EE toftan@toftan.ee
UAB GKF Lumber Group X X gkf.lt +370 655 71167
LT lumbergroup@gkf.lt
Vocklamarkter Holzindustrie GmbH X X X vm-holz.at +43 7682 27210
AT office@vm-holz.at
Ziegler Holzindustrie GmbH & Co X X ziegler.global +49 9636 92090
KG/DE/RO info@ziegler.global

PLIB provides inspection and certification services for lumber and timbers, structural glued laminated timber (glulam), wood packaging, and other wood products for members in the
United States, Canada and Europe. PLIB is an independent, non-profit organization approved by the American Lumber Standards Committee as an accredited third-party auditing agency
for a variety of programs including lumber grade rules writing, grade stamping, HT certification, CE marking and California WUI certification.
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